Case Number: 1804603/2022



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms H Sagar

Respondent: Shine Bright Daycare and Out of School Club Ltd

Heard on: 3 January 2023 via CVP

Before: Employment Judge Shepherd

Appearances:

For the claimant: In person

For the respondent: Mr Hendley, consultant.

JUDGMENT

The claim for unauthorised deduction from wages succeeds and the respondent is ordered to pay to the claimant the sum of £4570.85 net. The respondent has agreed to make this payment by 13 February 2023.

Employment Judge Shepherd

3 January 2023